

## Steven A. Augustino

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Washington Harbour, Suite 400 3050 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20007

Tel: (202) 342-8612 saugustino@kelleydrye.com

November 29, 2021

Via IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

> Re: Aries Network, Inc. Surrender of International Section 214 Authorization

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Aries Network, Inc. ("Aries Network"), by its attorneys, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") that Aries Network is surrendering its international Section 214 authorization effective immediately. Aries Network was granted international Section 214 authority in file number ITC-214-20010409-00181 (granted May 2, 2001).

Aries Network currently does not provide, international telecommunications services and has had no international telecommunications service customers within the past thirty days. Therefore, there are no customers to be notified in accordance with Section 63.19(a)(1) of the Commission's Rules, and no customer notification is attached to this letter.

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch November 29, 2021 Page Two

Please contact the undersigned counsel at (202) 342-8612 or via e-mail at <u>SAugustino@kelleydrye.com</u> if there are any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

A. August

Steven A. Augustino Counsel to Aries Network, Inc.

Attachment

## VERIFICATION

On behalf of Aries Network, Inc., I hereby verify that the content of the foregoing letter, surrendering Aries Network's international section 214 authorization, is true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this 15th day of November

## Aries Network, Inc.

By:

Name: Colleen Guffey

Title: Vice President

Date: November 15, 2021